(a)   The tables above represent reconciliations of certain GAAP disclosures to adjusted amounts for the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2006. We have provided these adjusted amounts and reconciliations so
that shareholders, investor analysts, regulators and others will be better able to evaluate the impact of certain significant predominantly third quarter items on our GAAP results for the three months and nine months ended
September 30, 2006. This information supplements our results as reported in accordance with GAAP and should not be viewed in isolation from, or as a substitute for, our GAAP results. Our Current Reports on Form 8-K
dated September 8, 2006, September 22, 2006 and September 29, 2006 include additional information regarding our securities portfolio rebalancing, mortgage loan portfolio repositioning and BlackRock/MLIM transaction
accounting, respectively.

Consolidated Financial Highlights

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.   Page 14

RECONCILIATION OF GAAP CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INCOME STATEMENT TO ADJUSTED AMOUNTS (a)
   Three months ended

Dollars in millions   September 30, 2006   June 30  September 30

Unaudited  As Reported  Adjustments (a)  As Adjusted (a)  2006  2005

Net interest income  $567   $567  $556  $559
Provision for credit losses   16   16  44  16
Noninterest income  2,943  $(1,834)  1,109  1,230  1,116
Noninterest expense  1,178  (72)  1,106  1,149  1,159

   Income before minority and noncontrolling
interests and income taxes  2,316  (1,762)  554  593  500

Minority and noncontrolling interests in
 income (loss) of consolidated entities   (5)  14  9  15  14
Income taxes  837  (672)  165  197  152

   Net income  $1,484  $(1,104)  $380  $381  $334

   Nine months ended

Dollars in millions   September 30, 2006   September 30

Unaudited  As Reported  Adjustments (a)  As Adjusted (a)  2005

Net interest income  $1,679   $1,679  $1,599
Provision for (recoveries of) credit losses   82   82  (3)
Noninterest income  5,358  $(1,834)  3,524  3,019
Noninterest expense  3,498  (91)  3,407  3,199

   Income before minority and noncontrolling
interests and income taxes  3,457  (1,743)  1,714  1,422

Minority and noncontrolling interests in
 income of consolidated entities   23  18  41  29
Income taxes  1,215  (665)  550  423

   Net income  $2,219  $(1,096)  $1,123  $970

(a)   See page 13 for additional information. We have included adjusted amounts as additional, supplemental information in the tables on this page 14 for the three month and nine month periods ended September 30, 2006 only
because of the magnitude of the aggregate of such adjustments for these periods. The absence of adjusted amounts for the other periods presented in these tables is not intended to imply that there could not have been other
similar types of adjustments for those periods, but any such adjustments would not have been similar in magnitude to the amount of the adjustments shown for the three month and nine month periods ended September 30,

[…]

(f)   Our assets under management at September 30, 2006 do not include BlackRock's assets under management as we deconsolidated BlackRock effective September 29, 2006.

 Excluding the impact of BlackRock, our assets under management (consisting of Retail Banking assets under management) totaled $50 billion at both June 30, 2006 and September 30, 2005.

(g)   The ratios for September 30, 2006 are estimated and reflect the impact of the deconsolidation of BlackRock effective September 29, 2006.

(h)   Common shareholders' equity less goodwill and other intangible assets (excluding mortgage servicing rights) divided by assets less goodwill and other intangible assets (excluding mortgage servicing rights).

Consolidated Financial Highlights

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

Page 16

Illustrative Impact Of Equity Method Of Accounting For BlackRock - Condensed Consolidated Income Statement  (a)

   BlackRock   PNC
For the three months ended September 30, 2006 - in millions   PNC   PNC  Deconsolidation and  BlackRock  As Adjusted
Unaudited  As Reported   Adjustments (b)   As Adjusted (b)  Other Adjustments   Equity Method (c)   for BlackRock

Net Interest Income
Interest income  $1,203   $1,203  $(5)   $1,198
Interest expense  636   636  (2)   634

 Net interest income  567   567  (3)   564
Provision for credit losses   16   16   16

 Net interest income less provision for credit losses   551   551  (3)   548

Noninterest Income
Asset management  381   381  (302)   79
BlackRock investment   $43  43
Gain on BlackRock transaction  2,078   $(2,078)
Other  484   244  728  (18)   710

 Total noninterest income  2,943   (1,834)  1,109  (320)  43  832

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits   659   (44)  615  (154)   461
Other  519   (28)  491  (80)   411

 Total noninterest expense  1,178   (72)  1,106  (234)   872

Income before minority and noncontrolling
 interests and income taxes  2,316   (1,762)  554  (89)  43  508
Minority and noncontrolling interests in
 income (loss) of consolidated entities   (5)   14  9  (9)
Income taxes  837   (672)  165  (37)   128

 Net income  $1,484   $(1,104)  $380  $(43)  $43  $380

Noninterest income to total revenue   84  %   60  %
Efficiency  34  %   62  %

(a)   In our Current Report on Form 8-K dated August 16, 2006 (the "August 16 Form 8-K"), we presented, for informational purposes only, historical financial information of PNC adjusted as if (1) the deconsolidation of
BlackRock from PNC's consolidated financial statements had occurred January 1, 2003 and (2) our investment in BlackRock had been accounted for under the equity method of accounting subsequent to that date. In the
August 16 Form 8-K, we presented this information for the three months ended June 30, 2006, March 31, 2006, December 31, 2005, September 30, 2005 and June 30, 2005, along with the years ended December 31, 2005,